



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 158/2019 & CM No.49253/2019**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION** Appellant
Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Advocate

versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS Respondents
Through: None

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA**

ORDER
% **15.11.2019**

LA. APP. 158/2019 & CM Nos.49250/2019, 49251/2019 and 49252/2019

At request of the counsel for the appellant, six weeks time is granted
for filing of Court fee.

Be listed on 14.02.2020.

R.K.GAUBA, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2019

rhc