

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 158/2019, CM APPLs. 49250/2019 & 49251/2019**

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Ms. Zaid
Raze, Advocates.

versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

18.02.2020

Court fee has been deposited. Decretal amount be deposited within
six weeks. Notice be served in terms of the last order.

List on 19th August, 2020

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 18, 2020

dj