



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 158/2019**
(18) **LA.APP. 10/2020**

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Appellant
Through: Ms.Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS Respondents
DINESH KUMAR & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, SC with Ms.Jyoti
Tyagi, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
ORDER
% **08.04.2021**

CM APPL. 13189/2021 in LA.APP. 158/2019
CM APPL. 13367/2021 in LA.APP. 10/2020

These applications have been filed by the appellant seeking permission to deposit the decretal amount in compliance with the order dated 18.02.2020 of this Court.

It is stated that due to the lockdown declared, the decretal amount could not be deposited within the time as directed by this Court.

For the submission made, the applications are allowed and the appellant is permitted to deposit the decretal amount within a period of one week from today.

Applications are disposed of.



LA.APP. 158/2019

LA.APP. 10/2020

Issue notice to the respondents, other than the Union of India, to be served by way of speed post and courier, returnable on 28th July, 2021.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 8, 2021/Arya/g