



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **LA.APP. 158/2019 & CM APPLs. 49250-51/2019**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND  
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT  
CORPORATION**

**..... Appellant**

**Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Advocate.**

**versus**

**SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS ..... Respondents**

**Through: None.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

**ORDER**

**%**

**12.04.2022**

**Re-notify on 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2022.**

**SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J**

**APRIL 12, 2022/N**