



\$~14 & 31 to 43 (Appellate)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 158/2019 & CM APPL. 49250/2019, CM APPL. 49251/2019

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv. for R-  
2/UOI

+ LA.APP. 8/2020 & CM APPL. 2403-04/2020

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv. for R-1  
to R-4

Mr. Hilal Haider, Adv. for R-6/DDA

+ LA.APP. 10/2020 & CM APPL. 2464-65/2020

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

versus

DINESH KUMAR & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv. for UoI



- + LA.APP. 16/2020 & CM APPL. 6194/2020, CM APPL. 6195/2020, CM APPL. 3648/2021, CM APPL. 39378/2021

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ..... Appellant  
Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

versus

OM PRAKASH (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR  
..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Sanjay Dewan, Adv. for R-1  
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv. for DDA

- + LA.APP. 19/2020 & CM APPLs. 6394-95/2020

UNION OF INDIA ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv.

versus

MAHA SINGH & ANR ..... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Datta, Adv. for R-2

- + LA.APP. 21/2020 & CM APPL. 6409/2020, CM APPL. 6411/2020

UNION OF INDIA ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv.

versus

HUKUM SINGH & ANR ..... Respondents  
Through:

- + LA.APP. 22/2020 & CM APPLs. 6415-16/2020



UNION OF INDIA ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv.

versus

KARAM SINGH & ANR ..... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

+ LA.APP. 23/2020 & CM APPLs. 6418-19/2020

UNION OF INDIA ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv.

versus

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS .... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

+ LA.APP. 25/2020 & CM APPLs. 6425-26/2020

UNION OF INDIA ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv.

versus

VIJENDER SINGH & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through:

+ LA.APP. 26/2020 & CM APPLs. 6428-6429/2020

UNION OF INDIA ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv.

versus

MAHENDER KUMAR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS



..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yashvardhan, Ms. Kritika Nagpal, Ms. Smita Kant and Mr. Lakshay Agarwal, Advs. for R-1(a) to 1(b), 2,3,4 and 6  
Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Adv. for R-8

+ LA.APP. 20/2020 & CM APPL. 6398/2020, CM APPL. 6401/2020

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv.

versus

SATYA PRAKASH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

+ LA.APP. 119/2019

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

versus

MAHA SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv. for UoI

+ LA.APP. 120/2019

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

versus

HARI PRAKASH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv. for UoI



+ LA.APP. 122/2019

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ..... Appellant  
Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

versus

KARAM SINGH & ANR ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv. for UoI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **23.05.2022**

1. It is informed that these are appeals by the Union of India (UoI) and by the Delhi State Industrial and Infrastructure Development Corporation (DSIIDC) against common orders.

2. The appeals of the Union of India are stated to be listed before the Joint Registrar on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 for completion of pleadings.

3. As such, let LA. APP. 119/2019, LA. APP. 120/2019, LA. APP. 122/2019, LA. APP. 158/2019, LA. APP. 8/2020, LA. APP. 10/2020 and LA. APP. 16/2020 also be listed before the Joint Registrar on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**MAY 23, 2022**

*dsn*