



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 158/2019, CM APPLs.49250/2019 & 49251/2019

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Varsha Agarwal, Advocate

versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Surbhi Arora, Advocate for

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.08.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

As per office report, respondent Nos.1(A to D) are still to be served.

On appellant's taking steps within a week, issue notice to respondent Nos.1(A to D), by all permissible modes, returnable on 09.12.2022. In addition, notice be issued to the counsel, who was representing these respondents in the proceedings before the Trial Court. The details of the said counsel be provided by learned counsel for the appellant within a week.

Page 1 of 2



Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2-Union of India seeks time to file reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

List again on 09.12.2022.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 24, 2022

vk

Page 2 of 2