



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 158/2019 & CM APPLs.492501/2019, 49251/2019
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha, Advocate for Mr. Yeeshu
Jain, Advocate for respondent No.2

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **09.12.2022**

As per office report, notices issued to respondent Nos.1(B) to 1(D) have been received back unserved with the remarks “not residing at the given address” whereas respondent No.1(A) is reported to have died.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take necessary steps for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent No.1(A) positively before the next date.

On appellant furnishing fresh/correct addresses of respondent Nos.1(B) to 1(D) and taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to these respondents, by all permissible modes, returnable on 24.03.2023.

Page 1 of 2



In the meanwhile, let reply, if any, be filed by respondent No.2 within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Re-notify on 24.03.2023.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 9, 2022

vk