



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
LA.APP. 158/2019, CM APPL.49250/2019 & 49251/2019
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Appellant
Through: Ms. Varsha Agarwal, Advocate
(9587587910)

versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Advocate for
proposed LR's of R-1(A)
Ms. Manisha, Advocate for
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

24.03.2023

Notice could not be issued to respondent Nos.1(B) to 1(D) for want of process fee.

On appellant's taking steps within a week, issue notice to respondent Nos.1(B) to 1(D), by all permissible modes, returnable on 31.07.2023.

The application for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent No.1(A) has still not been filed for want of details.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Advocate appearing in the matter submits that he is representing all the proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.1(A). He is directed to supply complete details of proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.1(A) to learned counsel for the appellant within three days so as to enable him to take requisite steps for their substitution.

Page 1 of 2



Respondent No.2 is granted last opportunity to file reply, if any, within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 24, 2023

vk

Page 2 of 2