



\$~4

*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI**

+

LA.APP. 158/2019, CM APPL. 49250/2019 & CM APPL.
49251/2019.

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Mr.
Gaurav Kumar Singh, Advocates
(Mob. No.9711154508).

versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Randhir Kumar, Advocate for
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Advocate for
R-1 (Mob. No.989997028).

Ms. Musarrat B. Hashmi,
Advocate for Mr. S.K. Pathak,
Standing Counsel for UOI (Mob.
No. 9910770311).

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

09.02.2024

1. Mr. Randhir Kumar, learned counsel appears as Proxy counsel on behalf of Mr. Shiv Kumar, learned counsel for respondent no.1.
2. Mr. Shiv Kumar, learned counsel, who appeared on 24.03.2023 and claimed to represent all the proposed L.Rs of deceased respondent no.1(A) is directed to file vakalatnama and supply the details of proposed L.Rs of deceased respondent no.1 (A) Late Mr. Chaman Singh to the learned counsel for the appellant within three weeks.
3. Thereafter, the learned counsel for the appellant would take requisite steps for substitution of L.Rs of the said deceased respondent, as per law.
4. Re-notify on 13.05.2024.

FEBRUARY 9, 2024/kct

REGISTRAR