



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 158/2019, CM APPL.49250/2019 & CM APPL.49251/2019

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

..... Appellant

**Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Ms. Trisha Dhara,
Advocates**

versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS

..... Respondent

**Through: Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate for
UOI (9910770311)**

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

13.05.2024

1. Counsel are directed to comply with the order dated 09.02.2024 before the next date.
2. Re-notify on 02.09.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 13, 2024

vk