



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
LA.APP. 158/2019, CM APPL.49250/2019 & CM APPL.49251/2019
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIONAppellant
Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi Advocate
versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Musarrat B. Hasmi, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate for
UOI (9910770311)
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Advocate for
LRs of R-1 (A) (through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

02.09.2024

1. Last opportunity is granted to Mr. Shiv Kumar, Advocate to furnish the details of all the LRs of deceased respondent No.1(A) to learned counsel for the appellant within two weeks failing which costs of Rs.10,000/- would be deposited by Mr. Shiv Kumar, Advocate with the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
2. Re notify on 27.09.2024.

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/vk

REGISTRAR