



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
LA.APP. 158/2019, CM APPL.49250/2019 & CM
APPL.49251/2019

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Ms. Varsha Agarwal, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Madhu, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-2/UOI

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

1. Since 09.12.2022, respondent No.1(A)-Sh. Chaman Singh was reported to have expired.
2. Despite several opportunities granted to Mr. Shiv Kumar, Advocate, who is stated to be representing the proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.1(A), failed to supply the details of LR's to learned counsel for the appellant.
3. List the matter along with LA.APP. 120/2019 and LA.APP. 122/2019 before the Hon'ble Court on 25.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

vk