



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 158/2019 and CM APPL. 49251/2019
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Ms.Ruchika Rathi and Ms.Varsha
Agarwal, Advocates

versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, S.C. with
Mr.Sunil Kumar, Mr.M.S. Akhtar and Mr.Mayank,
Advocates for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
25.03.2025

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of Mr.Shiv Kumar, Advocate who initially represented respondent No.1(A).
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that for want of details of the legal heirs, they could not be brought on record. She further submits that the mobile number and the email ID of Mr.Shiv Kumar, Advocate, are available on record and that a communication, alongwith a copy of the order passed today, will be sent to him.
3. List on 10.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 25, 2025/na