



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 158/2019 and CM APPL. 49251/2019
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mr.Mayank Rai, Advocate

versus

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for UOI with Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha and
Mr.M.S. Akhtar, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
10.07.2025

%

1. It is informed that the batch of petitions concerning village *Bhorgarh* is coming up for hearing on 08.08.2025.
2. List on 08.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 10, 2025

na